

AMENDMENT TO H.RES. 50

OFFERED BY MR. SMITH OF NEW JERSEY

In the 3rd whereas clause, strike “Parliament” and insert “Parliamentary”.

In the 5th whereas clause, strike “rights” and insert “the right”.

In the 7th whereas clause, strike “is currently entering her sixth week of a hunger strike” and insert “was on a hunger strike for all but 10 consecutive days between December 13, 2014, and April 5, 2015”.

In the 8th whereas clause, strike “is” and insert “has been”.

In the 11th whereas clause, strike “the Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe (PACE)” and insert “PACE”.

In the 12th whereas clause, strike “embark” and insert “embarked”.

Page 3, line 9, strike “and” at the end.

Page 3, after line 9, insert the following new paragraph:

1 (1) (4) calls upon the United States to impose
2 targeted sanctions against persons responsible for
3 the kidnapping, arrest, and imprisonment of
4 Nadiya Savchenko and other illegally detained per-
5 sons; and

Page 3, line 10, strike “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

